



**HIGHLAND AVENUE/FORT THOMAS AVENUE STREETScape
FOR THOMAS, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 210581
Bid Date 1/12/2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA, INC.

FORD DEVELOPMENT

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,621.78	\$30,621.78	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,890.00	\$28,890.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,873.67	\$3,873.67	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	212/213	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,756.86	\$5,756.86	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,860.27	\$13,860.27	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	203	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT (ROAD, PARKING LOT, SIDEWALK, CURB)	1,100	SY	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.77	\$39,347.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00
7	203	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTPOLE FOUNDATION (MINIMUM 1' BELOW GRADE)	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$695.87	\$2,783.48	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
8	505/SPL	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH PAVER BAND	5,850	SF	\$13.00	\$76,050.00	\$14.52	\$84,942.00	\$15.00	\$87,750.00	\$10.00	\$58,500.00
9	505/SPL	PAVER SIDEWALK WITH CONCRETE BASE	170	SF	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.09	\$1,715.30	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00
10	505/SPL	CONCRETE APRON WITH PAVER BAND	1,060	SF	\$15.00	\$15,900.00	\$16.02	\$16,981.20	\$20.00	\$21,200.00	\$12.00	\$12,720.00
11	505/SPL	PAVER CROSSWALK WITH CONCRETE BASE & 1' WIDE BORDER	520	SF	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.58	\$7,061.60	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,480.00
12	SPL	INSTALL BRICK PAVERS (PAVER BRICK MATERIAL PROVIDED BY CITY)	1,680	SF	\$20.00	\$33,600.00	\$21.70	\$36,456.00	\$25.00	\$42,000.00	\$22.00	\$36,960.00
13	SPL	SANDBLASTED LIMESTONE WELCOME MAT WITH 4" CONCRETE BASE	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	403	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT - ROADWAY WIDENING (8" BASE, 1-1/2" LEVELING, & 1-1/2" SURFACE)	125	SY	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$120.70	\$15,087.50	\$124.00	\$15,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
15	403	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT - PARKING LOT REPLACEMENT (6" BASE & 1-1/2" SURFACE)	380	SY	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$42.53	\$16,161.40	\$43.00	\$16,340.00	\$54.00	\$20,520.00
16	204	EXCAVATION FOR SUBGRADE	380	SY	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$24.25	\$9,215.00	\$48.00	\$18,240.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00
17	207	SUBGARDE COMPACTION	380	SY	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$11.29	\$4,290.20	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$2.00	\$760.00



**HIGHLAND AVENUE/FORT THOMAS AVENUE STREETScape
FOR THOMAS, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 210581
Bid Date 1/12/2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA, INC.

FORD DEVELOPMENT

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
18	403	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT - PARKING LOT (SUBGRADE BY OTHERS) (6" BASE & 1-1/2" SURFACE)	2,160	SY	\$45.00	\$97,200.00	\$42.53	\$91,864.80	\$45.00	\$97,200.00	\$40.50	\$87,480.00
19	SPL	ADA CURB RAMP, Includes Whitacre-Greer Truncated Dome Pavers	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,219.33	\$15,535.31	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
20	506	VERTICAL CURB (4" TYP)	860	LF	\$45.00	\$38,700.00	\$37.78	\$32,490.80	\$55.00	\$47,300.00	\$40.00	\$34,400.00
21	506	VERTICAL CURB (6" TYP)	1,235	LF	\$35.00	\$43,225.00	\$18.91	\$23,353.85	\$30.00	\$37,050.00	\$40.00	\$49,400.00
22	SPL	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY (POLES PROVIDED BY CITY) Includes ground rod, grounding wire, single fused connector and two unfused connectors	7	EA	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,391.00	\$9,737.00	\$1,430.00	\$10,010.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
23	SPL	PARKING LOT LIGHT ASSEMBLY (POLES PROVIDED BY CITY) Includes ground rod, grounding wire, single fused connector and two unfused connectors	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,391.00	\$5,564.00	\$1,430.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
24	SPL	PARKING LOT LIGHTING BOLLARD ASSEMBLY (BOLLARD LIGHTING PROVIDED BY CITY) Includes ground rod, grounding wire, single fused connector and two unfused	15	EA	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,214.45	\$18,216.75	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00
25	SPL	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION (42" BOLLARD LIGHTS)	13	EA	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,284.00	\$16,692.00	\$1,320.00	\$17,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
26	SPL	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION (STREET LIGHT, PARKING LOT LIGHT, 96" BOLLARD LIGHT)	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,444.00	\$14,440.00	\$1,485.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
27	SPL	PLINTH, AS PER PLAN	7	EA	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$695.50	\$4,868.50	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
28	SPL	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - 2", PVC, SCH 40	40	LF	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.68	\$1,027.20	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00
29	SPL	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - 1-1/2", PVC, SCH 40	105	LF	\$14.00	\$1,470.00	\$11.77	\$1,235.85	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00
30	SPL	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - 1", PVC, SCH 40	887	LF	\$10.00	\$8,870.00	\$7.49	\$6,643.63	\$7.70	\$6,829.90	\$8.00	\$7,096.00
31	SPL	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - 3/4", PVC, SCH 40	564	LF	\$8.00	\$4,512.00	\$6.96	\$3,925.44	\$7.10	\$4,004.40	\$7.00	\$3,948.00
32	SPL	TRENCH	1,596	LF	\$20.00	\$31,920.00	\$20.33	\$32,446.68	\$22.00	\$35,112.00	\$21.00	\$33,516.00
33	SPL	INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX, 11" X 18"	19	EA	\$700.00	\$13,300.00	\$695.50	\$13,214.50	\$710.00	\$13,490.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00
34	SPL	8 AWG THHN WIRING	6,100	LF	\$2.00	\$12,200.00	\$1.71	\$10,431.00	\$1.75	\$10,675.00	\$2.00	\$12,200.00



**HIGHLAND AVENUE/FORT THOMAS AVENUE STREETScape
FOR THOMAS, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 210581
Bid Date 1/12/2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA, INC.

FORD DEVELOPMENT

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
35	203	REMOVE EXISTING SINGLE GRATE CURB INLET	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$610.93	\$610.93	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
36	710	INSTALL STORM TRENCH DRAIN	23	LF	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$927.40	\$21,330.20	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$510.00	\$11,730.00
37	710	INSTALL NEW SINGLE GRATE CURB INLET	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,466.38	\$2,466.38	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
38	710	INSTALL NEW STANRDARD CATCH BASIN	5	EA	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,371.07	\$11,855.35	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
39	701	STORM SEWER - 8" DIAMETER	145	LF	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$87.64	\$12,707.80	\$95.00	\$13,775.00	\$80.00	\$11,600.00
40	701	STORM SEWER - 12" DIAMETER	110	LF	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$175.52	\$19,307.20	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
41	SPL	ADJUST EXISTING LIMESTONE WELCOME MAT TO PROPOSED GRADE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.50	\$321.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
42	SPL	REMOVE, STORE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SPECIAL MAT	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$428.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
43	SPL	ADJUST PULL BOX TO GRADE	11	EA	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$53.93	\$593.23	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
44	SPL	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$640.97	\$640.97	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
45	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$647.09	\$1,294.18	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
46	SPL	SALVAGE, STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN WITH FOUNDATION	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$766.97	\$2,300.91	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00
47	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - PARKING STALL	1,150	LF	\$2.50	\$2,875.00	\$2.30	\$2,645.00	\$2.50	\$2,875.00	\$2.15	\$2,472.50
48	717	PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.70	\$1,605.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
49	717	PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP BAR (24")	12	LF	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$26.22	\$314.64	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$24.50	\$294.00
50	717	PAVEMENT MARKING - DASHED LANE LINE	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.70	\$535.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
TOTAL						\$705,457.00		\$699,612.36		\$733,585.30		\$793,676.50